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Debt 
Service o
Propose
June 202
DIF Bond

019  $114,7

020  $114,7

2021  $139,7

022  $139,2

023  $138,7

024  $398,0

025  $402,2

026  $406,0

027  $404,2

028  $402,2

029  $400,0

030  $402,5

2031  $394,5

032  $401,5

033  $402,7

034  $403,5

035  $398,7

036  $398,7

037  $398,2

038  $402,2

039  $400,5

040  $403,2

041  $400,2

042  $401,7

043  $402,5

044  $397,5

045  $407,0

046  $405,2

047  $407,7

048  $404,2

049 

050 

2051 

052 

053 

054 

otal  $10,692,5

 on 
ed 
23 
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Debt 
Service o
Propose
May 202
DIF Bond

700  

700   $562,80

700   $562,80

200   $592,80

700   $592,20

000   $591,60

250   $1,992,50

000   $1,988,00

250   $1,992,2

250   $1,989,7

000   $1,985,7

500   $1,990,2

500   $1,982,7

500   $1,993,7

750   $1,987,2

500   $1,999,00

750   $1,993,00

750   $1,990,00

250   $1,989,7

250   $1,992,00

500   $1,986,50

250   $1,993,50

250   $1,992,2

750   $1,988,00

500   $1,995,7

500   $1,994,7

000   $1,985,2

250   $1,987,50

750   $1,990,7

250   $1,984,7

$0   $1,989,7

$0  

$0  

$0  

$0  

$0  

500   $52,656,9
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Debt 
Service o
Proposed
May 2025
DIF Bond

$0   $

00   $

00   $827,40

00   $827,40

00   $862,40

00   $861,70

00   $861,00

00   $2,933,25

50   $2,924,75

50   $2,924,50

50   $2,927,00

50   $2,927,00

50   $2,934,50

50   $2,924,00

50   $2,926,25

00   $2,925,50

00   $2,931,75

00   $2,934,50

50   $2,933,75

00   $2,934,50

00   $2,921,50

00   $2,925,25

50   $2,924,75

00   $2,925,00

50   $2,930,75

50   $2,926,50

50   $2,932,50

00   $2,933,00

50   $2,923,00

50   $2,922,75

50   $2,921,50

$0   $2,919,00

$0   $

$0   $

$0   $

$0   $

50   $77,426,65
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Debt 
Service on
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May 2026
DIF Bonds

$0   $

$0   $

00   $

00   $612,10

00   $612,10

00   $637,10

00   $636,60

50   $636,10

50   $2,171,50

00   $2,164,25

00   $2,160,75

00   $2,170,75

00   $2,168,50

00   $2,159,50

50   $2,169,00

00   $2,161,00

50   $2,161,25

00   $2,169,25

50   $2,169,50

00   $2,167,25

00   $2,167,50

50   $2,165,00

50   $2,169,75

00   $2,161,25

50   $2,165,00

00   $2,165,25

00   $2,167,00

00   $2,170,00

00   $2,169,00

50   $2,164,00

00   $2,165,00

00   $2,166,50

$0   $2,168,25

$0   $

$0   $

$0   $

50   $57,290,00
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Debt 
Service on
Proposed 
May 2027 
DIF Bonds

$0   $0

$0   $0

$0   $0

00   $0

00   $189,100

00   $189,100

00   $199,100

00   $198,900

00   $198,700

50   $671,250

50   $666,250

50   $666,000

00   $670,250

00   $668,750

00   $666,750

00   $669,250

50   $666,000

50   $667,250

00   $672,750

50   $672,250

00   $666,000

00   $669,250

50   $666,500

50   $673,000

00   $668,250

50   $667,750

00   $671,250

00   $668,500

00   $669,750

00   $669,750

00   $668,500

00   $666,000

50   $672,250

$0   $666,750

$0   $0

$0   $0

00   $17,695,150

astructure 

n 
 
 
 

Debt 
Service on 
Proposed 
May 2028 
DIF Bonds 

0   $0 

0   $0 

0   $0 

0   $0 

0   $0 

0   $132,000 

0   $132,000 

0   $137,000 

0   $136,900 

0   $136,800 

0   $469,250 

0   $467,250 

0   $465,000 

0   $467,500 

0   $464,500 

0   $466,250 

0   $467,500 

0   $468,250 

0   $468,500 

0   $468,250 

0   $467,500 

0   $466,250 

0   $469,500 

0   $467,000 

0   $469,000 

0   $465,250 

0   $466,000 

0   $466,000 

0   $465,250 

0   $468,750 

0   $466,250 

0   $468,000 

0   $468,750 

0   $468,500 

0   $467,250 

0   $0 

0   $12,356,200 
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Total 
Projected 

Debt Service 

  $114,700 

  $677,500 

  $1,529,900 

  $2,171,500 

  $2,394,500 

  $2,809,500 

  $4,355,450 

  $6,431,250 

  $7,965,350 

  $8,425,700 

  $8,745,800 

  $9,093,000 

  $9,082,750 

  $9,080,000 

  $9,084,000 

  $9,089,000 
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  $9,095,500 

  $9,100,750 
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  $9,090,000 

  $9,089,250 

  $9,085,500 

  $9,098,250 

  $9,086,000 

  $9,094,250 

  $9,096,250 

  $9,091,500 

  $9,079,500 

  $8,679,750 

  $6,685,750 

  $3,777,250 

  $1,604,000 

  $935,750 

  $467,250 

  $240,473,650 
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Appendix 1 

   D

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021  $

2022  $

2023  $

2024 

2025  $

2026  $

2027 

2028  $1

2029  $1

2030  $

2031  $1

2032  $

2033  $

2034  $

2035  $

2036  $

2037  $

2038  $

2039  $1

2040  $

2041  $

2042  $

2043  $

2044  $1

2045  $

2046  $1

     

Total  $3

*Natural Appr
appreciation a
 ^Includes all d

Projected

D Parcels 
U

$0    

$0 

$72,377 

$1,242,659 

$3,283,844 

$4,835,689 

$6,903,667 

$8,377,221 

$9,852,992 

$11,331,024 

$12,811,361 

13,067,589 

13,328,940 

$13,595,519 

13,867,430 

$14,144,778 

14,427,674 

$14,716,227 

$15,010,552 

$15,310,763 

15,616,978 

$15,929,318 

16,247,904 

16,572,862 

16,904,319 

17,242,406 

$17,587,254 

17,938,999 

18,297,779 

18,663,734 

  

357,181,857 

reciation Incre
across all deve
 debt service p

d Captured Inc

Union Square 
East 

 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$967,455 

$1,934,911 

$2,902,366 

$3,869,822 

$4,837,277 

$5,804,733 

$6,772,188 

$7,739,644 

$8,707,099 

$9,674,554 

$10,642,010 

$11,609,465 

$12,576,921 

$13,544,376 

$14,511,832 

$14,802,068 

$15,098,110 

$15,400,072 

$15,708,073 

$16,022,235 

 

$193,125,210 

ement present
elopment bloc
ayments, whic

crement in Tax

  Grand 
Junction 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  $145,8

  $397,9

  $650,0

  $902,0

  $1,154,0

  $1,405,9

  $1,657,8

  $1,909,6

  $2,161,4

  $2,413,2

  $2,461,4

  $2,510,7

  $2,560,9

  $2,612,1

  $2,664,3

  $2,717,6

  $2,772,0

  $2,827,4

  $2,884,0

  $2,941,7

  $3,000,5

  $3,060,5

  $3,121,7

  $3,184,1

  

  $52,117,6

ts the aggrega
ks for parcels 
ch end in FY54

x Dollars Com

 

Natu
Appreci
Increm

  

$0  $1

$0  $3

$0  $5

$0  $8

$0  $10

821  $12

936  $14

09  $16

037  $19

020  $21

956  $23

46  $26

88  $28

481  $31

225  $33

89  $36

719  $39

933  $4

152  $44

395  $47

683  $50

037  $53

477  $56

027  $59

707  $62

541  $65

552  $69

763  $72

99  $75

  

694  $10,3

ated tax increm
 undeveloped 
4. 

mpared to Deb

ral 
iation 

ment* 

T
Cap
Incr

19,590 

39,572 

59,954  $

80,743  $3

01,948  $4

23,577  $7

45,639  $8

68,142  $1

91,095  $12

14,507  $15

38,387  $16

62,745  $18

87,590  $19

12,932  $2

38,781  $2

65,146  $24

92,040  $25

19,471  $26

47,450  $28

75,989  $29

05,099  $30

34,791  $3

65,077  $33

95,969  $34

27,479  $35

59,618  $36

92,401  $37

25,839  $37

59,946  $38

351,515  $612

ment resulting
 in each year. 
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Total 
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$19,590  

$111,949  

1,302,613  

3,364,587  

4,937,637  

7,173,065  

8,920,796  

0,671,143  

2,424,156  

5,147,343  

,646,843  

8,151,897  

9,662,619  

21,179,120  

22,701,517  

4,026,497  

5,358,630  

6,698,055  

8,044,919  

9,399,372  

0,761,565  

32,131,653  

3,509,792  

4,896,147  

5,613,660  

6,345,523  

7,092,024  

7,853,454  

8,630,114  

    

2,776,280   $
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Debt Service 

$0 

$0 

$114,700 

$677,500 

$1,529,900 

$2,171,500 

$2,394,500 

$2,809,500 

$4,355,450 

$6,431,250 

$7,965,350 

$8,425,700 

$8,745,800 

$9,093,000 

$9,082,750 

$9,080,000 

$9,084,000 

$9,089,000 

$9,084,500 

$9,095,500 

$9,100,750 

$9,105,000 

$9,077,750 

$9,090,000 

$9,089,250 

$9,085,500 

$9,098,250 

$9,086,000 

$9,094,250 

$9,096,250 

$240,473,650^ 
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Appendix 2 
Reces

   D

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022  $

2023  $

2024  $

2025 

2026 

2027 

2028  $

2029  $

2030  $

2031  $

2032  $

2033  $

2034  $

2035  $

2036  $1

2037  $

2038  $

2039  $1

2040  $

2041  $1

2042  $1

2043  $

2044  $1

2045  $1

2046  $1

     

Total  $2

*Natural Appr
appreciation a
 ^Includes all d

sion Scenario

D Parcels 
U

$0 

$0 

$69,754 

$1,191,888 

$3,128,280 

$4,583,464 

$5,608,382 

$5,664,466 

$5,721,111 

$5,778,322 

$6,719,967 

$8,059,334 

$9,399,245 

10,739,705 

$12,080,719 

$12,201,527 

$12,323,542 

12,446,777 

$12,571,245 

12,696,957 

$12,823,927 

$12,952,166 

13,081,688 

$13,212,505 

13,344,630 

13,478,076 

$13,612,857 

13,748,986 

13,886,475 

14,025,340 

  

275,151,335 

reciation Incre
across all deve
 debt service p

: Projected Ca

Union Square 
East 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$763,730 

$1,527,460 

$2,291,190 

$3,054,920 

$3,818,650 

$4,582,380 

$5,346,110 

$6,109,840 

$6,873,569 

$7,637,299 

$8,401,029 

$9,164,759 

$9,928,489 

$10,692,219 

$11,455,949 

$11,570,509 

$11,686,214 

$11,803,076 

$11,921,107 

$12,040,318 

 

$150,668,816 

ement present
elopment bloc
ayments, whic

aptured Increm

  Grand 
Junction 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  $121,8

  $349,0

  $576,2

  $803,4

  $1,030,5

  $1,257,7

  $1,484,8

  $1,711,9

  $1,939,1

  $2,166,2

  $2,187,8

  $2,209,7

  $2,231,8

  $2,254,1

  $2,276,7

  $2,299,4

  $2,322,4

  $2,345,6

  $2,369,1

  $2,392,8

  

  $34,331,0

ts the aggrega
ks for parcels 
ch end in FY54

ment in Tax Do

 

Natu
Appreci
Increm

$0 

$0  $

$0  $1

$0  $2

$0  $3

$0  $4

$0  $6

$0  $7

$0  $

$0  $9

68  $10

061  $11

243  $12

415  $13

576  $14

726  $15

865  $16

992  $18

09  $19

214  $20

876  $21

754  $22

852  $23

171  $25

712  $26

479  $27

474  $28

99  $30

56  $31

847  $32

  

087  $4,68

ated tax increm
 undeveloped 
4. 

ollars Compar

ral 
iation 

ment* 

T
Cap
Incr

$0 

$9,795 

9,688 

29,680  $

39,772  $3

49,965  $4

60,259  $5

70,657  $

81,159  $5

91,765  $5

02,478  $7

13,298  $10

24,226  $12

35,263  $14

46,411  $17

57,670  $18

69,042  $19

80,528  $20

92,128  $2

03,844  $22

15,678  $23

27,630  $24

39,701  $25

51,893  $26

64,207  $27

76,644  $27

89,206  $2

01,893  $28

14,707  $28

27,649  $28

86,838  $464

ment resulting
 in each year. 
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Total 
ptured 
rement 

  

$9,795 

$89,442 

1,221,568 

3,168,051 

4,633,429 

5,668,642 

5,735,123 

5,802,270 

5,870,087 

7,708,042 

0,049,153 

,390,904 

4,733,303 

7,076,356 

8,199,302 

9,323,558 

0,449,137 

1,576,051 

2,704,315 

3,628,510 

4,554,310 

5,481,730 

6,410,788 

7,341,498 

7,624,709 

7,910,751 

8,199,653 

8,491,445 

8,786,154 

     

4,838,077  $
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Debt Service 

$0 
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$114,700 

$677,500 

$1,529,900 

$2,171,500 

$2,394,500 

$2,809,500 

$4,355,450 

$6,431,250 

$7,965,350 

$8,425,700 

$8,745,800 

$9,093,000 

$9,082,750 

$9,080,000 

$9,084,000 

$9,089,000 

$9,084,500 

$9,095,500 

$9,100,750 

$9,105,000 

$9,077,750 

$9,090,000 

$9,089,250 

$9,085,500 

$9,098,250 

$9,086,000 

$9,094,250 

$9,096,250 

$240,473,650^ 
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Appendix 3 

ssessment Fac

esidential Con

    Affordable a

    Affordable a

    Affordable a

esidential Apt

    Affordable a

    Affordable a

    Affordable a

ommercial Bu

Office Building 

etail Building /

otel Room Ke

ctors  

ndos‐ Market R

t 80% of AMI 

t 110% of AMI 

t 140% of AMI 

ts ‐ Market Rat

t 50% of AMI 

t 80% of AMI 

t 110% of AMI 

ilding /SF 

 /SF 

/SF 

y 

 Rate 

 

 

te 

 

20177 Assessment 

$750,000

$174,983 

$268,043

$361,103 

$225,000

$102,938 

$164,700 

$226,463 

$375 

$375 

$350 

$290,000

 Factors 
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